
 
  

 

 
General Membership Meeting 

12:00 p.m. (Noon), April 4, 2016 
Ambassador Restaurant 

AGENDA 
 

I. Welcome, Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance 
 
II. Review of March 2016 General Meeting Minutes 

  
III. Committee Reports: 

a. Education Committee report 
b. Ambassadors report 
c. Leadership Guymon Committee report 
d. Pioneer Days/PBR Committee Reports 

 
IV. Upcoming Chamber Events 

a. Education Committee Meeting – 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 19.  Pub on the Bricks. 
b. Guymon’s Brazilian Ju-Jitsu Ribbon Cutting – 12:30 p.m., Saturday, April 16. 
c. Pioneer Days Events – begins Mon., May 2, end Sun., May 8. 
d. Guymon Pioneer Days Parade – Sat., May 7, 10:30 a.m. 
e. Guymon Pioneer Days Rodeo – Fri, May 6 @ 7:30 p.m.; Sat, May 7 @ 2:00 & 7:30 

p.m.; Sun, May 8 @ 7:30 p.m. 
  

V. Community Events 
a. City Wide Clean up – Guymon Transfer Station opens for summer hours on April 2.  

Main Street Guymon Clean Up Day, April 23. 
b. OPSU Doc Gardner Rodeo – Thur. – Sat., April  
c. Healthy Moment – 5:00 – 6:00 p.m., Thursday, April 28.  Location TBA 
d. No Man’s Land Dance – Fri., April 29, 8:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. @ Texas County 

Commercial Building 
e. Band Together (Ned LeDoux) Concert, Benefitting Panhandle Partners – Sat., April 30, 

9:00 p.m., Henry C. Hitch Pioneer Arena’s Hospitality Room 
f. Guymon Rotary BBQ – Friday, May 6, 11:30 a.m. 
 

VI. Old Business 
 

VII. New Business 
 

VIII. Adjourn - Next meeting:  Monday, June 6, 2016 at 12:00 p.m. at the Ambassador 
Restaurant 

 
IX. Introduction of Pioneer Day Queen & Parade Marshall ~ Phyllis Stephens, Old Timer’s 

Committee 


